
Livingston County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: Pat Rhodes 

270-339-4188 
 
For Commercial construction Contact Dept. Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
   
State Building Inspector:  Michael Sullivan 
E-mail Address:    Michaell.sullivan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-223-8699 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Michael Sullivan 
E-mail Address:    Michael.sullivan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-223-8699 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Tony Mercer 
E-mail Address:    tony.mercer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-601-1698 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jacob Menser 
E-mail Address:    jacobt.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-226-4742 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Melissa Smalley 
E-mail Address:    Melissa.smalley@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-752-0675 
 
 
  
Plumbing Inspector:   Lynn Bundy 
E-mail Address:    Robert.bundy@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-210-6293      
 
Office Hours:    Friday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-928-2193, ext. 5 
 
Office Address:    Livingston County Health Department 
                           124 State Street  
                           Smithland, KY 42081 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Greg Hodges 
Office Phone Number:   270-928-2193 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Doyle Warriner 
E-mail Address:    doyle.warriner@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-832-3225 
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